

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b> A-1 Excavating	<b>Date Awarded:</b> 07/16/07	<b>Amount Awarded</b> (includes Base Bid) \$571,298.93
--------------------------------------	----------------------------------	--

State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics	Project Manager:	Gayle Stearn	Consultant:	Mead & Hunt, Inc.
	Airport:	Rhineland/Oneida County Airport	Bid Date:	7/12/2007
	Project:	AIP 3-55-0070-25	Bid Time:	2:00 PM
	Bid for:	Service Road Relocation, Taxilane Reconstruction/ Extension	DBE Goals:	6.00%

DESCRIPTION: Service Road Relocation with Security Fence and Gates and Roadway Lighting. Taxilane Reconstruction/ Extension with Storm Sewer. Airport Entrance Sign.				A-1 Excavating, Inc. 408 26th Ave. Bloomer, WI 54724		American Asphalt, Division of Mathy Construction P.O. Box 98 Mosinee, WI 54455-0098		Musson Brothers, Inc. 909 Boyce Dr. Rhineland, WI 54501		Pitlik and Wick, Inc. 8075 Hwy D Eagle River, WI 54521	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15121	CLEARING AND GRUBBING FOR AREA NO. 1	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	10,097	CY	\$3.40	\$34,329.80	\$3.40	\$34,329.80	\$3.25	\$32,815.25	\$5.86	\$59,168.42
P15205	BORROW EXCAVATION	498	CY	\$8.40	\$4,183.20	\$8.40	\$4,183.20	\$5.50	\$2,739.00	\$6.00	\$2,988.00
P15802	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	61	SY	\$3.00	\$183.00	\$3.00	\$183.00	\$3.00	\$183.00	\$5.00	\$305.00
P15807	REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER	50	LF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
P15819	REMOVING INLETS	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
P15820	REMOVING STORM SEWER, UNDER 30 INCH DIAMETER	41	LF	\$9.00	\$369.00	\$9.00	\$369.00	\$6.00	\$246.00	\$10.00	\$410.00
P15830	REMOVING CULVERT, UNDER 30 INCH DIAMETER	186	LF	\$9.00	\$1,674.00	\$9.00	\$1,674.00	\$5.00	\$930.00	\$10.00	\$1,860.00
P15850	REMOVING SEPTIC TANK, SITE NO. 1	1	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
P15895	ABANDON WELL	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
P15901	SITE FINISHING	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
211.0100	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING	1	LS	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
305.0110	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE ¾-INCH	330	TON	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.60	\$3,498.00	\$9.00	\$2,970.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG 58-28	244	TON	\$125.00	\$30,500.00	\$355.00	\$86,620.00	\$125.00	\$30,500.00	\$340.00	\$82,960.00
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-3	4,059	TON	\$33.79	\$137,153.61	\$22.23	\$90,231.57	\$33.79	\$137,153.61	\$28.89	\$117,264.51
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	3,600	DOL	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
460.3000	QMP HMA MIXTURE	4,059	TON	\$0.64	\$2,597.76	\$0.55	\$2,232.45	\$0.64	\$2,597.76	\$0.55	\$2,232.45
P60301	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	424	GAL	\$2.00	\$848.00	\$1.78	\$754.72	\$2.00	\$848.00	\$2.00	\$848.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P62001	PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	35	SF	\$2.00	\$70.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	2,279	SF	\$0.60	\$1,367.40	\$0.58	\$1,321.82	\$0.58	\$1,321.82	\$0.58	\$1,321.82
P62025	PAINTING, BLACK, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	2,285	SF	\$0.60	\$1,371.00	\$0.58	\$1,325.30	\$0.58	\$1,325.30	\$0.58	\$1,325.30
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	139	LB	\$0.60	\$83.40	\$0.40	\$55.60	\$0.40	\$55.60	\$0.40	\$55.60
P62050	OBLITERATE EXISTING MARKING	34	SF	\$2.00	\$68.00	\$1.00	\$34.00	\$1.00	\$34.00	\$1.00	\$34.00
627.0200	MULCHING	35,296	SY	\$0.10	\$3,529.60	\$0.09	\$3,176.64	\$0.10	\$3,529.60	\$0.10	\$3,529.60
628.1504	SILT FENCE	830	LF	\$2.00	\$1,660.00	\$2.00	\$1,660.00	\$2.00	\$1,660.00	\$2.00	\$1,660.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	830	LF	\$0.05	\$41.50	\$0.01	\$8.30	\$0.05	\$41.50	\$0.05	\$41.50
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
628.2002	EROSION MAT, CLASS I, TYPE A	5,261	SY	\$1.25	\$6,576.25	\$1.20	\$6,313.20	\$1.10	\$5,787.10	\$1.10	\$5,787.10
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A	20	EA	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	22	EA	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$35.00	\$770.00
628.7015	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C	1	EA	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	70	LF	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$8.00	\$560.00
628.7550	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	2	EA	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	22	CWT	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$26.00	\$572.00	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$35.00	\$770.00
630.0120	SEEDING MIXTURE, NO. 20	953	LB	\$4.00	\$3,812.00	\$3.95	\$3,764.35	\$4.00	\$3,812.00	\$4.00	\$3,812.00
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	477	LB	\$2.00	\$954.00	\$2.25	\$1,073.25	\$1.50	\$715.50	\$1.50	\$715.50
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	468	LF	\$2.00	\$936.00	\$1.75	\$819.00	\$1.50	\$702.00	\$3.00	\$1,404.00
P63202	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
P63204	FIELD LABORATORY	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
634.0614	POSTS WOOD, 4 x 6-INCH x 14- FEET	3	EA	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$48.00	\$144.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$55.00	\$165.00
637.0202	SIGNS REFLECTIVE, TYPE II	71	SF	\$20.00	\$1,420.00	\$19.50	\$1,384.50	\$20.00	\$1,420.00	\$20.00	\$1,420.00
638.2602	REMOVING SIGNS, TYPE II	1	EA	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
638.3000	REMOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS	1	EA	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
P64201	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P64601	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT JOINTS	934	LF	\$2.50	\$2,335.00	\$2.00	\$1,868.00	\$2.00	\$1,868.00	\$2.67	\$2,493.78
F16209	CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 2, 10 FOOT	813	LF	\$23.00	\$18,699.00	\$21.14	\$17,186.82	\$22.00	\$17,886.00	\$22.00	\$17,886.00
D70101	STORM SEWER, 12 INCH, REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS III	177	LF	\$26.00	\$4,602.00	\$26.00	\$4,602.00	\$27.00	\$4,779.00	\$27.50	\$4,867.50
D70102	STORM SEWER, 15 INCH, REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS III	1,470	LF	\$28.00	\$41,160.00	\$28.00	\$41,160.00	\$26.60	\$39,102.00	\$29.00	\$42,630.00
D75120	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 1	14	EA	\$1,762.00	\$24,668.00	\$1,762.00	\$24,668.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$27,300.00
D75121	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 2	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
D70147	CULVERT PIPE, 15 INCH, REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS III	64	LF	\$31.00	\$1,984.00	\$31.00	\$1,984.00	\$32.60	\$2,086.40	\$29.00	\$1,856.00
D70163	APRON ENDWALLS, 15 INCH, REINFORCED CONCRETE	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$701.00	\$2,804.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00
D75180	ADJUSTING COVER	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	35,296	SY	\$0.90	\$31,766.40	\$0.90	\$31,766.40	\$0.50	\$17,648.00	\$1.59	\$56,120.64
L10801	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$960.00	\$960.00
L10809	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT	5,187	LF	\$0.95	\$4,927.65	\$0.95	\$4,927.65	\$0.95	\$4,927.65	\$0.95	\$4,927.65
L10810	TRENCH OR PLOW	5,132	LF	\$1.05	\$5,388.60	\$1.05	\$5,388.60	\$1.05	\$5,388.60	\$1.05	\$5,388.60
L10814	600 VOLT CABLE, NO. 6	7,932	LF	\$1.05	\$8,328.60	\$1.05	\$8,328.60	\$1.05	\$8,328.60	\$1.05	\$8,328.60
L10815	600 VOLT CABLE, NO. 8	804	LF	\$0.80	\$643.20	\$0.80	\$643.20	\$0.80	\$643.20	\$0.80	\$643.20
L10816	600 VOLT CABLE, NO. 10	4,176	LF	\$0.61	\$2,547.36	\$0.61	\$2,547.36	\$0.61	\$2,547.36	\$0.61	\$2,547.36
L10820	CABLE MARKERS	8	EA	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$105.00	\$840.00
L10821	TURF RESTORATION	595	LF	\$2.50	\$1,487.50	\$1.50	\$892.50	\$1.50	\$892.50	\$1.50	\$892.50
L11014	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 3 INCH, 2-WAY	405	LF	\$10.50	\$4,252.50	\$10.50	\$4,252.50	\$10.50	\$4,252.50	\$10.50	\$4,252.50
L11025	DUCT MARKER	16	EA	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00
X90001	PULVERIZED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, 10 INCH DEPTH	9,496	SY	\$1.00	\$9,496.00	\$0.35	\$3,323.60	\$0.66	\$6,267.36	\$0.44	\$4,178.24
X90002	PULVERIZED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BASE, 12 INCH DEPTH	12,367	SY	\$1.40	\$17,313.80	\$1.16	\$14,345.72	\$2.63	\$32,525.21	\$1.19	\$14,716.73
X90003	PULVERIZED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BASE, 18 INCH DEPTH	6,238	SY	\$1.60	\$9,980.80	\$1.57	\$9,793.66	\$3.95	\$24,640.10	\$1.19	\$7,423.22
X90004	AIRPORT SIGN	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
X90005	ELECTRICAL WORK FOR AIRPORT SIGN	1	LS	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00
X90006	RELOCATE DOUBLE SWING GATE #1	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X90007	RELOCATE AUTOMATIC VERTICAL PIVOT GATE #4	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,279.00	\$10,279.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
X90008	RELOCATE AUTOMATIC VERTICAL PIVOT GATE #5	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,279.00	\$10,279.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
X90009	ELECTRICAL AND ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM WORK FOR GATE #4 RELOCATION	1	LS	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00	\$7,480.00
X90010	ELECTRICAL AND ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM WORK FOR GATE #5 RELOCATION	1	LS	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
X90011	LIGHT POLE, BASE AND FIXTURE, TYPE 1	9	EA	\$2,525.00	\$22,725.00	\$2,525.00	\$22,725.00	\$2,525.00	\$22,725.00	\$2,525.00	\$22,725.00
X90012	LIGHT POLE, BASE AND FIXTURE, TYPE 2	1	EA	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
X90013	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	930	LF	\$1.20	\$1,116.00	\$1.20	\$1,116.00	\$1.20	\$1,116.00	\$1.20	\$1,116.00
X90014	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE	5	EA	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	\$960.00	\$4,800.00
X90019	RELOCATE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
X90022	ADJUSTING COVER, SANITARY MANHOLE	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
X90023	REMOVE 28 FOOT AUTOMATIC SLIDE GATE, 4 FOOT	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
X90024	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE, 10 FOOT	624	LF	\$15.00	\$9,360.00	\$13.43	\$8,380.32	\$14.85	\$9,266.40	\$14.85	\$9,266.40
X90025	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4 FOOT	650	LF	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$4.80	\$3,120.00	\$4.50	\$2,925.00	\$4.50	\$2,925.00
X90026	LANDSCAPING FOR AIRPORT SIGN	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					\$571,298.93		\$580,987.63		\$589,180.92		\$629,094.72